

FAO No.4397 of 2010

Sham Lal Vs. Jaswinder Singh and anr.

(Appeal against the Award dated 9.6.2009 passed by Shri R.C.Bansal, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Kurukshetra, in Claim Petition No.94 of 2007)

* * * *

Present: Mr.K.S.Dhanora, Advocate,
for the appellant.

Jaswinder Singh – respondent No.1 in person.

* * * *

As agreed, as per statements of learned counsel for the appellant and Jaswinder Singh – respondent No.1, separately recorded, a sum of ₹10,000/- (₹ Ten Thousand Only) over and above the amount awarded by the Tribunal is allowed to the appellant in full and final settlement of the claim. Respondent No.1 will deposit the amount before the MACT upto 31st May, 2016, failing which, interest at the rate of 9% per annum shall follow on this amount till payment from the date of this order. The enhanced amount would be paid to the appellant – Sham Lal, by respondent No.1/Motor Accident Claims Tribunal. Appellant – Sham Lal may furnish bank account particulars with IFS Code to respondent No.1/MACT.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be supplied/sent to the counsel/parties and file be returned to the High Court.

(S.K.Jain)
President

11.01.2016

P.seth

(H.C.Modi)
Member